)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 04, 2024, 06:30:52 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2346 (Rat #0135, Act #0091 of 1985) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources
A Bill to amend Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 10-1-135 so as to provide that agencies shall
make determinations concerning encroachments over state-owned lands of natural or cultural significance.

02/06/85
02/12/85
02/13/85
02/13/85
02/14/85
02/19/85
02/19/85
04/16/85
04/17/85
04/17/85
04/18/85
04/18/85
05/01/85
05/07/85
05/13/85
05/13/85
05/13/85
05/21/85

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-582
Objection by Rep. Woods, Holt & Gordon HJ-672

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Woods & Holt HJ-706

Read second time HJ-706

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-805

Introduced and read first time SJ-586

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-586

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1517
Amended SJ-1560

Read second time SJ-1561

Read third time SJ-1600

Returned SJ-1600

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2853

Ratified R 135

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/85

Act No. 91

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



