South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 06:30:52 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2346 (Rat #0135, Act #0091 of 1985) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 10-1-135 so as to provide that agencies shall make determinations concerning encroachments over state-owned lands of natural or cultural significance.

02/06/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-582
02/12/85	House	Objection by Rep. Woods, Holt & Gordon HJ-672
02/13/85	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Woods & Holt HJ-706
02/13/85	House	Read second time HJ-706
02/14/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-805
02/19/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-586
02/19/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-586
04/16/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1517
04/17/85	Senate	Amended SJ-1560
04/17/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-1561
04/18/85	Senate	Read third time SJ-1600
04/18/85	Senate	Returned SJ-1600
05/01/85	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2853
05/07/85		Ratified R 135
05/13/85		Signed By Governor
05/13/85		Effective date 05/13/85
05/13/85		Act No. 91
05/21/85		Copies available